

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26267/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in WP No. 23710/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**FEDERATION OF SELF FINANCED AYURVEDIC
COLLEGES PUNJAB & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA**

**For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 22.11.2019.

**In the meanwhile, the High Court can proceed with the
hearing of the matter.**

**(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**